	1 1	
	$\frac{\partial \partial \partial \partial}{\partial t}$ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05)	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OND N. 0051 0007 (0000000	-2007
		1/659191
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	ents or the new address(es) below
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10337	70790 / receiving party(ies)
-	Chris MANN (9/22/2005), Brian MADDISON	COUNCIL FOR THE CENTRAL LABORATORY OF THE
	(9/23/2005), and Jonathan Horton JAMES (9/8/2005)	Name:RESEARCH COUNCILS
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	CLIK Knowledge Transfer, Rutherford Appleton
		Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	OXFORDSHIRE
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	OX11 0QX UNITED KINGDOM
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
		attached:
		his document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	B. Patent No.(s)
	INEVV	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
	Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	
	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1028-0212PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	X Enclosed
02/05/2007 LLANDGR	9 00000049 11659191	None required (government interest not affecting title)
05 FC:8021	(40.00 DP)	
		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 205-8000 205-8000	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (703) 205-8060 Fax Number: (708) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: mail oor obskb.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	
		February 2, 2007
	Signature	Tatal number of pages including cover 7
	Michael K. Mutter - 29,680	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	

•

MKM/clb

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

• •

PATENT REEL: 018874 FRAME: 0096

1

191 1078 Rec'd POTUTIO 02 FEB 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHRIS MANN

of Lanherne Cottage, St Mawgan, Cornwall TR8 4ET, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled SCANNING IMAGING DEVICE

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. PCT/ GB2005/003071, filed on 4 August 2005; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, COUNCIL FOR THE CENTRAL LABORATORY OF THE RESEARCH COUNCILS

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at CLIK Knowledge Transfer, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 22/1/05

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness:

Signature

Address:

Name:

AVANIL FRAN

FORMONY COTTACTO RAMSBURY MARLBORD 61 WILTSHING SNE 20D

239232; MDE; MDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BRIAN MADDISON

of Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled SCANNING IMAGING DEVICE

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/ GB2005/003071**, filed on **4 August 2005**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, COUNCIL FOR THE CENTRAL LABORATORY OF THE RESEARCH COUNCILS

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at CLIK Knowledge Transfer, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

P. Maldin

Date: 23rd Sept. 2005.

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness:

Signature

Name: CARLY BEVERIDGE

Address: 4, BEE CLOSE MAN TAGE OX POPOLSHINEE

239234; MDE; MDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JONATHAN HORTON JAMES

of **2 The Square, Eynsham, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX29 4HW, United Kingdom** have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled **SCANNING IMAGING DEVICE**

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/ GB2005/003071**, filed on **4 August 2005**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, COUNCIL FOR THE CENTRAL LABORATORY OF THE RESEARCH COUNCILS

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at CLIK Knowledge Transfer, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: 8TH SER, 2005

Witness:

AVENIL FINN

Signature

~

Name:

Address:

FOUNDRY COTTACTE RAMSBURY MARL BONOVER WILTSHINE SN 8 RQD

239235; MDE; MDE